ORDINANCE NO. 4904

Introduced by Commissioner Delbert Shepherd

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND AUDITOR AND POLICE JUDGE OF THE CITY OF WARRENTON TO MAKE, EXECUTE AND DELIVER TO LAWRENCE H. BALLMAN AND JAYNE W. BALLMAN, HUSBAND AND WIFE, A WATER CONTRACT WITH REFERENCE TO THE FURNISHING OF WATER BY THE CITY OF WARRENTON TO LAWRENCE H. BALLMAN AND JAYNE W. BALLMAN, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AND THE WATER CUSTOMERS ON THEIR WATER LINE TO BE CONSTRUCTED AND INSTALLED, ALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT MADE A PART OF THIS ORDINANCE BY REFERENCE ON FILE WITH THE AUDITOR AND POLICE JUDGE.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the Mayor and Auditor and Police Judge of the City of Warrenton be and they are hereby ordered and directed to make, execute and deliver a written Contract, copy of which is on file with the Auditor and Police Judge of the City of Warrenton and which is hereby referred to and by reference made a part of this Ordinance, said Contract dealing with the furnishing of water by the City of Warrenton to Lawrence H. Ballman and Jayne W. Ballman, husband and wife, and customers on their water line, fixing the rates to be paid by them to the City of Warrenton for said water and setting up certain terms and conditions with reference to the delivery of said water.

Passed by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this day of June, 1967.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this <u>s</u> day of June, 1967.

HG.

Mayor

Faldrow

Auditor and Police Judge